

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COASTLINE COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

CHARLES B. PEOPLES
Counsel of Record
THOMAS, THOMAS & HAVER LLP
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW,
Suite 608
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 945-9500
cpeoples@tthlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	1
I. The jurisdictional issue has not been waived.	1
II. The Fourth Circuit did not find Eli Cove navigable in fact.	2
III. A circuit split exists	3
IV. Whether state tort law applies to admiralty cases is not at issue in this case.....	7
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Adams v. Montana Power Co.,</i> 528 F. 2d 437 (9th Cir. 1975)	2, 4
<i>Alford v. Appalachian Power Co.,</i> 951 F.2d 30 (4th Cir. 1991).....	5
<i>Finneseth v. Carter,</i> 712 F. 2d 1041 (6th Cir. 1983)	5
<i>George v. Beavark, Inc.,</i> 402 F. 2d 977 (8th Cir. 1968)	2
<i>Henderson v. Shinseki,</i> 562 U.S. 428 (2011).....	1
<i>In re Grants Pass Jetboats, Inc.,</i> 492 F. Supp. 3d 1123 (D. Or. 2020)	4
<i>In re Special Exploration Co., Inc.,</i> 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 125772 (N.D. Okla. Feb. 22, 2008)	2
<i>Livingston v. United States,</i> 627 F.2d 165 (8th Cir. 1980).....	4, 7
<i>Moeller v. Mulvey,</i> 959 F. Supp. 1102 (D. Minn. 1996)	4

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Nelson v. Adams USA, Inc.,</i> 529 U.S. 460 (2000).....	2
<i>Price v. Price,</i> 929 F.2d 131 (4th Cir. 1991).....	5
<i>Scarpa v. Precon Marine Inc.,</i> 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 98520 (E.D. Va. July 10, 2013).....	5
<i>Seymour v. United States,</i> 744 F. Supp. 1161 (S.D. Ga. 1990).....	4
<i>The Montello,</i> 87 U.S. 430 (1874).....	2
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido,</i> 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	2

Statutes and Other Authorities

Mary Garvey Algero, <i>Ebb and Flow of the Tide: A Viable Doctrine for Determining Admiralty Jurisdiction or a Relic of the Past?</i> , 27 Seton Hall L. Rev. 138 (1996).....	6
John F. Baughman, <i>Balancing Commerce, History, and Geography: Defining the Navigable Waters of the United States,</i> 90 Mich. L. Rev. 1028 (1992).....	6

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Murky Waters: Another Questionable Navigability Determination and Ambiguity in the Definition of Commercial Shipping in United States v. McKee</i> , 48 Tul. Mar. L. J. 317 (2024)	6
<i>Joseph F. Smith, Jr., Article:Choice of Law Analysis: The Solution to the Admiralty Jurisdiction Dilemma</i> , 14 Tul. Mar. L. J. 1 (1989).....	6
